502753483 04/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2800079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD N. KNOWLES JR.	04/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
City:	MOLINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13002566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 309-765-4825

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: DEERE & COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE

Address Line 2: GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES

Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18298W-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. GARRETT BONSELL #63928
SIGNATURE:	/C. Garrett Bonsell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=18298W_US_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 502753483 REEL: 032607 FRAME: 0383

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 16298W US Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

The bolow named inventors) is an inventor of the invention ("the revention") which is the subject of a United States extent application ("the Application") entitled.

ANTI-BLOWBACK BRAKE RETRACTOR ASSEMBLY Application Number 13/02,566 and Filing Date 08 March 2011

Persuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaward corporation having its primapal office at Moine, Illinois, as well as effect good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agreed to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire high. Bits and interest which each inventor has or may have to the invention.

The seasoned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the hame of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other occurity that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Continuentor agrees to execute all papers which Decre & Company, its excessions or assigns down expendent in connection with the Application and any continuent, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention, and to cooperate with Decre & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Decre & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below.

Retard N. Knowles St

Address (1.14 February 2006) Waterior (A.5070)

Sworn to before meithis 5, 7 day of

2014

VERNA LANSING COMMISSION NO 708705 NY COMMISSION EXPENSI Notary Public

 $\frac{4/5/26R_{
m et}}{26R_{
m et}} \frac{4/5/26R_{
m LCOS}}{20R_{
m et}}$

PATENT REEL: 032607 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 04/04/2014